HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT (Fill out completely) DATE:

STUDENTS NAME:

PARENT/GAURDIAN NAME:

ADRRESS & PHONE NUMBER:

EMERGENCY CONTACT:

I agree to hold harmless, Leanne M Krick, Eric J Powers, Beth Hess, Blevins Estate, and anyone working for Flying Change Performance Horses & Ponies from anything that may happen to me while I or my children, husband/wife, or stepchildren/relatives are on their property, training with Flying Change at horse shows or the farm property, riding horses or walking on their property. I shall supervise any children under the age of 10 or another adult of their consent must always be with any child under 10 while on their property.

I will not hold them responsible to any damaged or accidents that may happen while driving my vehicle, their farm equipment or using any other means of transportation on their property or to shows, clinics, or trail rides off the property. I again hold them harmless from any accidents, which could happen to myself or others.

I further understand that riding horses, being around them or training them is an inherent danger which I/we are aware of and will not sue Flying Change Performance Horses & Ponies, Leanne M Krick and the above mentioned or anyone working for Flying Change Performance Horses & Ponies on the property. We also will not make any quick claims against them for any reason. If I/we get hurt we shall assume all responsibility for medical and other types of treatments that might be needed and will not hold the owners, managers, or workers of Flying Change Performance Horses & Ponies, accountable for any accidents or other misfortunes that may happen.

EVERYONE UNDER THE AGE OF 18 MUST WEAR APPROVED RIDING HELMET AT ALL TIMES WHILE RIDING.

Student Signature/Parent Signature if under 18